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The NCS is presented by NRC in collaboration with ICMA 



About The NCS 

 Community Livability 
 Community 

Characteristics 
 Governance 
 Participation 
 

Communities 
are partnerships 

among... 

Residents 

Community-
based 

organizations 

Govern-
ment 

Private 
sector 



Facets of Community Livability 

Safety Mobility 
Recreation 

and Wellness Economy 

Quality of 
Community 

Overall 

Natural 
Environment 

Built 
Environment 

Community 
Engagement 

Education 
and 

Enrichment 



The NCS & Novi 

 Participant in The NCS since 2006 
 2006, 2008, 2010, 2012, 2014, 2016 

 Random scientific sample of 1,500 households 
 374returned surveys; 26% response rate 
 ±5% margin of error 

Custom 
benchmarks 

Demographic 
comparisons 

Geographic 
comparisons 

Online 
option Presentation 



National Benchmark Comparisons 
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2016 National Benchmark 
Comparisons 

95 
received similar 

ratings 

26 
received 
higher  
ratings 

6 
received 
lower 
ratings 



2016 Ratings Compared to 2014 

99 
received similar 

ratings 

2 
received 
higher  
ratings 

26 
received 
lower 
ratings 



Public Trust 

Percent “excellent” or “good” = Comparison to the benchmark 
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Services provided by
Novil

Customer service

Value of services for
taxes paid

Overall direction

Welcoming citizen
involvement

Services provided by the
Federal Government



2016 Governance Ratings  

Highest 

Ambulance/EMS 

Fire services 

Public libraries 

Fire prevention 

Police services 

Crime prevention 

Lowest 
Street repair 

Traffic signal timing 

Open space 

Land use, planning and zoning 

Street cleaning 

Street lighting 

Cable TV 
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Education 
and 

Enrichment  

Community 
Engagement Mobility 

Natural 
Environment 

Recreation 
and Wellness 

Built 
Environment Safety 

Economy 

Legend 
Higher than national benchmark 
Similar to national benchmark 
Lower than national benchmark 

  Most important 

Key Focus Areas 



Residents continue 
to enjoy 

exceptional quality 
of life 

Key 
Finding 

#1 



Exceptional Quality of Life 

Quality of life 

Overall image 

9 in 10 
excellent or good 

Place to live 

Place to raise kids 



2006 
2014 

Overall quality of life 

Quality of Life Trends 

Place to retire 



Quality of Life 

Recommend Novi 
(96%) 

Remain in Novi 
(89%) 

Percent very likely or somewhat likely 



Residents value 
Safety 

Key 
Finding 

#2 

Safety 



Feelings of Safety 

95% 

97% 

Safe downtown or
commercial area

Safe in neighborhood

Percent very or somewhat safe
Excellent 

36% 

Good 
52% 

Fair 
5% 

Poor 
1% 

Overall Feeling of 
Safety 

Similar to the National 
and custom benchmarks 

 



4 in 5 
excellent or good 

Safety Services 

Police 

Crime prevention 

Fire prevention 

EMS 

Fire 



The Economy is 
strong and 
important 

Key 
Finding 

#3 

Economy 



Aspects of Economy 

46% 

47% 

67% 

76% 

82% 

82% 

86% 

92% 

Vibrant downtown area

Cost of living

Employment opportunities

Place to visit

Place to work

Business and services

Overall economic health

Shopping opportunities

Percent excellent or good 



Economy Ratings Increased 

Personal economic 
outlook 

Place to work 

Economic 
development 

Employment 
opportunities 

H
ig

he
r 



Mobility is a top 
priority with room 
for improvement 

Key 
Finding 

#4 

Mobility 



Aspects of Mobility 

35% 

45% 

52% 

57% 

61% 

69% 

73% 

Traffic flow

Travel by bicycle

Ease of walking

Paths and walking trails

Travel by car

Overall ease of travel

Public parking

Comparison to national benchmark: 
    Higher      Similar       Lower  

Percent excellent or good 



Mobility Services 

37% 

46% 

58% 

59% 

60% 

61% 

73% 

Street repair

Traffic signal timing

Street cleaning

Street lighting

Sidewalk maintenance

Snow removal

Traffic enforcement

Comparison to national benchmark: 
    Higher      Similar       Lower  

Percent excellent or good 



Special Topics 



City Priorities 
 

14% 

14% 

19% 

19% 

22% 

36% 

39% 

48% 

57% 

35% 

36% 

39% 

47% 

44% 

37% 

45% 

39% 

34% 

49% 

50% 

58% 

66% 

66% 

73% 

84% 

87% 

91% 

Expand and enhance recreational and cultural
programs

Add new and enhance existing services to address 
Novi’s changing demographics 

Promote services and programs for seniors

Annual investments in parks and
recreation/cultural facilities

Work cooperatively with neighboring communities,
school districts and other public entities

Preserve natural areas

Promote and maintain an attractive community

Annual investments in facilities and equipment for
police and fire

Annual investments in municipal infrastructure

Essential Very important
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Information Sources 
 
 

10% 

17% 

16% 

21% 

25% 

32% 

29% 

50% 

26% 

29% 

33% 

34% 

32% 

36% 

50% 

32% 

65% 

54% 

51% 

45% 

43% 

32% 

21% 

18% 

Cable television (Channel 13-1
or AT&T U-verse)

Social media

E-newsletters

Novi News

Homeowner Association

Novi website

Word of mouth

Novi Newsletter (Engage!)

Major source Minor source Not a source
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Conclusions 

 Residents continue to enjoy an exceptional 
quality of life 

 Residents value Safety 
 The Economy continues to be a strong and 

important community feature 
 Mobility identified as a top priority and shows 

room for improvement 



Questions? 



Thank you! 

 
National Research Center, Inc. 
2955 Valmont Road Suite 300 
Boulder, CO 80301 
303-444-7863 • nrc@n-r-c.com 
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